

Portland Water District  
Portland, Maine

WILLOWDALE ROAD  
Scarborough, Maine  
Bid Opening: 2:00 p.m., July 15, 2021

BIDDERS:				STOREY BROTHERS, INC.		PRATT & SONS, IINC.	
Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	8-inch Ductile Iron Water Main	700	lf	\$ 115.75	\$ 81,025.00	\$ 321.00	\$ 224,700.00
2	8-inch MJ Gate Valve	1	ea	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
3	Hydrant Assembly	1	ea	\$ 6,305.00	\$ 6,305.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
4	1-inch Air Release Valve	1	ea	\$ 820.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
5	2-inch Blow-Off Assembly	1	ea	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
6	2-inch Copper Service - Shortside	1	ea	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 5,020.00	\$ 5,020.00
7	2-inch Copper Service - Reconnect	1	ea	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
8	1-inch Copper Service - Shortside	8	ea	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 32,000.00
9	1-inch Copper Service - Longside	4	ea	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
10	1-inch Copper Service - Reconnect	2	ea	\$ 475.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
11	Aggregate Subbase Gravel - Crushed Type "D"	250	cy	\$ 21.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 25,000.00
12	Aggregate Base Gravel - Crushed Type "A"	50	cy	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00
13	Hot Mix Asphalt - 19 mm (Base)	90	ton	\$ 240.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 27,000.00
14	Hot Mix Asphalt - 12.5 mm (Surface)	55	ton	\$ 195.00	\$ 10,725.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 19,250.00
15	Gravel Borrow	50	cy	\$ 19.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00
16	Unsuitable Material Excavated Below Pipe Grade	50	cy	\$ 38.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00
17	Traffic Control & Flaggers	1	ls	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
18	Foreman	10	hr	\$ 60.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 600.00
19	Laborer	10	hr	\$ 40.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 400.00
20	Excavator w/Operator	10	hr	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00
21	Loader w/Operator	10	hr	\$ 90.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,250.00
22	Dump Truck w/Operator	10	hr	\$ 70.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 700.00
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT</b>					<b>\$ 194,625.00</b>		<b>\$ 420,420.00</b>